Manufacturer ID

MHS3-16D
MHS3-20D
MHS3-25D
MHS3-32D
MHS3-40D
MHS3-50D
MHS3-63D
MHS3-80D
MHS3-100D
MHS3-125D

Bore diameter
mm
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
80
100
125

Characteristics
Series: MHS3
Operating temperature: -10 / 60 °C

Operation Stroke length

Double acting
Double acting
Double acting
Double acting
Double acting
Double acting
Double acting
Double acting
Double acting
Double acting

mm
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Actuators | Grippers

SMC Air Gripper, 3-Finger, Parallel Style series MHS3

= 3 finger parallel style air gripper
= Three fingers

= Bore sizes: 16, 20, 30, 32, 40, 50, 63 (mm)
= Thirteen different switches in .5mm or 3mm lead wire lengths

Connection Operating pressure Article
bar
M3 2/6 24129453
M5 2/6 24129454
M5 2/6 24129455
M5 1/6 24129457
M5 1/6 24129458
M5 1/6 24129459
M5 1/6 24129460
Rc1/8 1/6 24129461
Rcl/4 1/6 24129451
Rc3/8 1/6 24129452

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.
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