

SMC Air Gripper, 3-Finger, Parallel Style series MHS3

- 3 finger parallel style air gripper
- Three fingers
- Bore sizes: 16, 20, 30, 32, 40, 50, 63 (mm)
- Thirteen different switches in .5mm or 3mm lead wire lengths

Characteristics

Series: MHS3

Operating temperature: $-10 / 60 \, ^{\circ}\text{C}$

Manufacturer ID	Bore diameter mm	Operation	Stroke length mm	Connection	Operating pressure bar	Article
MHS3-16D	16	Double acting	4	M 3	2/6	24129453
MHS3-20D	20	Double acting	4	M 5	2/6	24129454
MHS3-25D	25	Double acting	6	M 5	2/6	24129455
MHS3-32D	32	Double acting	8	M 5	1/6	24129457
MHS3-40D	40	Double acting	8	M 5	1/6	24129458
MHS3-50D	50	Double acting	0	M 5	1/6	24129459
MHS3-63D	63	Double acting	0	M 5	1/6	24129460
MHS3-80D	80	Double acting	0	Rc1/8	1/6	24129461
MHS3-100D	100	Double acting	0	Rc1/4	1/6	24129451
MHS3-125D	125	Double acting	0	Rc3/8	1/6	24129452

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice. ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

E-mail: pneumatiek@eriks.nl

PR1436360578482_EN_03.07.2024